

19 MACT 693/25

KAVITA AND ORS (LRS OF MUKESH KR) Vs. SANDEEP  
CHAUHAN

22.12.2025

Present: Shri A. K.Mishra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith  
petitioner.  
Shri Abhishek Mittal, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.  
Shri S. K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company has filed an application u/o  
1 Rule 10 CPC as it is submitted that the third party insurance of the  
offending vehicle was covered by IFFCO Tokio General Insurance Company  
Ltd and not HDFC Ergo General insurance Company. He accepts notice on  
behalf of IFFCO Tokio General Insurance Company Ltd. Accordingly,  
HDFC Ergo Insurance Company Ltd. is deleted from the array of parties and  
IFFCO Tokio General Insurance Company Ltd is added in the array of  
parties.

Amended memo of parties be filed by the petitioner on NDOH.

WS not filed by R1 and R2. Last opportunity is granted to  
driver and owner to file their reply on NDOH.

Put up on **09.02.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.12.2025