

10 MACT 693/25

KAVITA AND ORS (LRS OF MUKESH KR) Vs. SANDEEP
CHAUHAN

09.02.2026

Present: Shri A. K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
alongwith petitioner.
Shri Abhishek, Ld. Counsel for driver cum owner.
Shri S. K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of insurance
company. Taken on record.

WS not filed by the respondents.

Parties are inclined for settlement.

Put up for pre sitting lok adalat on **02.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.02.2026